# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Boston Connecticut		11/20/1996	savings bank: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intergrated Industrial Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	475 Main Street	
City:	Yalesville	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1661455	I2S

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)772-3907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-772-2600

Email: edelvecchio@bswlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen F. Del Vecchio Address Line 1: 271 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00308/020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen F. Del Vecchio
Signature:	/efd/
Date:	08/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0280

900114730

Total Attachments: 1

source=I2STrademarkAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0281

# TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned BANK OF BOSTON CONNECTICUT ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to INTERGRATED INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with chief executive office located at 475 Main Street, Yalesville, Connecticut 06492-1723 ("Assignee"), without representation, recourse or undertaking by Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, arising under a certain Mortgage, Assignment and Security Agreement - Trademarks, recorded September 1, 1994, by and between Assignor and Assignee and States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of this 20th day of November, 1996.

BANK OF BOSTON CONNECTICUT

Bv:

Name: Steven M Moran Title: Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

at New Haven

On this the 20th day of November, 1996, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Steven M. Moran, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of Bank of Boston Connecticut, a savings bank, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed and the free act and deed of the bank, by signing the name of the bank by himself as such officer.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand

Notary Public/My Commission Expires: Commissioner of the Superior Court

BOB.125.AA4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 08/27/2008**